
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

July, 2010 

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

2010 2009 %Chg 2010 2009 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  20,408 21,099 -3.3% 130,049 132,630 -1.9% 

  Military 236 563 -58.1% 2,416 2,545 -5.1% 

  General Aviation 2,309 2,210 4.5% 12,334 12,290 0.4% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 22,844 22,339 2.3% 137,185 138,431 -0.9% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 5,643 6,862 -17.8% 32,279 45,494 -29.0% 

Total System Operations 48,895 50,300 -2.8% 299,513 316,555 -5.4% 

PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  16,678 16,824 -0.9% 106,130 108,266 -2.0% 

  Cargo 2,272 2,440 -6.9% 15,448 15,554 -0.7% 

  Charter 8 12 -33.3% 60 54 11.1% 

  Major 7,036 6,838 2.9% 43,154 44,910 -3.9% 

  National 424 372 14.0% 2,638 2,246 17.5% 

  Regional 6,938 7,162 -3.1% 44,830 45,502 -1.5% 

  Domestic 16,092 16,234 -0.9% 102,492 104,960 -2.4% 

  International 586 590 -0.7% 3,638 3,306 10.0% 

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,317,012 1,326,163 -0.7% 7,442,124 7,443,158 0.0% 

  Charter 447 713 -37.3% 3,798 3,560 6.7% 

  Major 892,052 897,375 -0.6% 4,965,620 5,036,196 -1.4% 

  National 71,827 60,399 18.9% 406,881 352,010 15.6% 

  Regional 352,686 367,676 -4.1% 2,065,825 2,051,392 0.7% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 649,739 655,308 -0.8% 3,710,849 3,711,399 0.0% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 667,273 670,855 -0.5% 3,731,275 3,731,759 0.0% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,270,102 1,275,964 -0.5% 7,196,022 7,173,048 0.3% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 627,487 630,144 -0.4% 3,588,145 3,574,850 0.4% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 642,615 645,820 -0.5% 3,607,877 3,598,198 0.3% 

  Total International Passengers 46,910 50,199 -6.6% 246,102 270,110 -8.9% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 22,252 25,164 -11.6% 122,704 136,549 -10.1% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 24,658 25,035 -1.5% 123,398 133,561 -7.6% 

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  16,810 15,868 5.9% 110,501 107,596 2.7% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 7,176 8,028 -10.6% 54,353 54,273 0.1% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 9,634 7,840 22.9% 56,148 53,323 5.3% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 16,289 15,072 8.1% 107,324 103,215 4.0% 

  Total Enplaned Air Freight 7,017 7,538 -6.9% 53,313 51,713 3.1% 

  Total Deplaned Air Freight 9,272 7,534 23.1% 54,011 51,502 4.9% 

  Total International Air Freight 521 796 -34.5% 3,177 4,381 -27.5% 

  Total Enplaned Air Freight 159 490 -67.6% 1,040 2,560 -59.4% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 362 306 18.3% 2,137 1,821 17.4% 

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  638 404 57.9% 4,866 3,282 48.3% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 338 93 263.4% 2,398 1,154 107.8% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 300 311 -3.5% 2,468 2,128 16.0% 

                                                                 

* Reported by FAA 

** Reported by the airlines 

# Columns may not add due to rounding 

 
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

(PDX)        
Airline Detail Report        
July, 2010        

 
Passengers Mail Freight Flights 

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 
Cargo   

 
  

 
  

 
  

UPS 0  0  210,496  460,562  5,939,851  3,452,964  81  
ABX 0  0  0  0  348,250  240,414  21  

Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0  0  0  454,951  440,911  20  
Airpac 0  0  0  0  14,500  12,000  71  
Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  331,565  405,237  565  
Boeing 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Empire 0  0  0  0  338,210  313,595  264  

FedEx 0  0  0  0  9,861,259  7,789,986  92  
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0  0  0  28,315  5,404  22  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  210,496  460,562  17,316,901  12,660,511  1,136  
           

Passenger        
 

    
Air Canada 2,515  2,370  0  340  0  0  31  

Alaska Airlines 96,723  93,845  0  0  215,852  175,076  789  
Allegiant Air, Inc. 124  122  0  0  0  0  2  

American Airlines 20,970  20,256  13,407  20,776  16  0  155  
Continental Airlines 31,101  30,289  23,943  21,721  123,756  75,601  214  

Delta Air Lines 91,725  91,931  0  0  913,483  564,856  571  
Frontier Airlines 23,138  20,805  0  0  13,533  52,378  150  
Hawaiian Airlines 13,749  14,135  0  0  141,039  351,486  62  

Horizon Air 118,543  120,742  0  0  96,446  105,329  2,012  
Jazz Air, LP 5,214  5,226  0  0  0  0  148  

JetBlue Airways 16,227  15,240  5,765  7,809  0  0  124  
SkyWest Airlines 33,843  32,520  0  0  0  0  1,152  
Southwest Airlines 128,137  121,799  0  0  350,356  249,086  1,198  

Sun Country Airlines 223  224  0  0  0  0  4  
United Airlines 53,546  51,023  194,883  97,390  71,132  76,295  370  

US Airways 31,495  29,212  151,920  68,464  24,692  38,761  221  

Passenger Subtotal 667,273  649,739  389,918  216,500  1,950,305  1,688,868  7,203  

PDX Total 667,273  649,739  600,414  677,062  19,267,206  14,349,379  8,339  
                                                                       

  
  

* America West is now doing business as US Airways 
  

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Passenger Traffic Report 
         

July, 2010          

 
Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Jul 10 Jul 09 %Chg Jul 10 Jul 09 %Chg Jul 10 Jul 09 Jul 10 Jul 09 

Air Canada 4,885 0    6,353 0   0.4% 0.0% 62 0 
Alaska Airlines 190,568 168,899  12.8% 1,149,559 1,107,736 3.8% 14.5% 12.7% 1,578 1,448 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 246 247  -0.4% 1,310 1,326 -1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4 4 
American Airlines 41,226 48,342  -14.7% 235,320 243,671 -3.4% 3.1% 3.6% 310 358 

Continental Airlines 61,390 65,713  -6.6% 308,377 317,077 -2.7% 4.7% 5.0% 428 434 
Delta Air Lines 183,656 70,146  161.8% 881,446 382,114 130.7% 13.9% 5.3% 1,142 536 

Frontier Airlines 43,943 32,196  36.5% 215,094 157,301 36.7% 3.3% 2.4% 300 248 

Hawaiian Airlines 27,884 28,203  -1.1% 191,787 194,709 -1.5% 2.1% 2.1% 124 124 
Horizon Air 239,285 250,685  -4.5% 1,446,841 1,469,552 -1.5% 18.2% 18.9% 4,024 4,282 

Jazz Air, LP 10,440 11,426  -8.6% 60,130 50,760 18.5% 0.8% 0.9% 296 300 
JetBlue Airways 31,467 22,164  42.0% 129,493 96,743 33.9% 2.4% 1.7% 248 186 
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 11,033  -100.0% 0 50,753 -100.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0 44 

Northwest Airlines 0 94,771  -100.0% 46,025 492,305 -90.7% 0.0% 7.1% 0 434 
Ryan International 0 0    237 0   0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

SkyWest Airlines 66,363 83,154  -20.2% 421,698 433,011 -2.6% 5.0% 6.3% 2,304 2,390 
Southwest Airlines 249,936 263,809  -5.3% 1,402,580 1,446,619 -3.0% 19.0% 19.9% 2,396 2,386 
Sun Country Airlines 447 461  -3.0% 2,385 2,443 -2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8 8 

United Airlines 104,569 115,157  -9.2% 643,664 680,002 -5.3% 7.9% 8.7% 740 764 

US Airways 60,707 59,505  2.0% 298,649 315,919 -5.5% 4.6% 4.5% 442 434 

XTRA Airways 0 252  -100.0% 1,176 1,117 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0 4 

PDX Total 1,317,012 1,326,163  -0.7% 7,442,124 7,443,158 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 14,406 14,384 
           

           
Charter 447 713  -37.3% 3,798 3,560 6.7% 0.0% 0.1% 8 12 

Major 892,052 897,375  -0.6% 4,965,620 5,036,196 -1.4% 67.7% 67.7% 7,036 6,838 
National 71,827 60,399  18.9% 406,881 352,010 15.6% 5.5% 4.6% 424 372 
Regional 352,686 367,676  -4.1% 2,065,825 2,051,392 0.7% 26.8% 27.7% 6,938 7,162 
                                                                

* America West is now doing business as US Airways 

 
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 

       
Freight Traffic Report          
July, 2010 

         

 
Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Jul 10 Jul 09 %Chg Jul 10 Jul 09 %Chg Jul 10 Jul 09 Jul 10 Jul 09 

Cargo           

ABX 294 202  45.5% 1,536 1,388 10.7% 1.7% 1.3% 42 46 
Air China 0 0   50 863 -94.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0 10 
Air Transport International-Carrier 447 416  7.5% 2,814 3,094 -9.0% 2.7% 2.6% 40 44 
Airpac 13 14  -7.1% 91 90 1.1% 0.1% 0.1% 142 164 
Ameriflight 369 422  -12.6% 2,483 2,724 -8.8% 2.2% 2.7% 1,130 1,266 
Boeing 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 4 
Empire 326 287  13.6% 1,997 2,318 -13.8% 1.9% 1.8% 528 466 
Evergreen 0 0  

 
0 20 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

FedEx 8,826 8,069  9.4% 58,545 55,934 4.7% 52.5% 50.9% 184 178 
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 17 15  13.3% 109 100 9.0% 0.1% 0.1% 44 44 

UPS 4,696 4,401  6.7% 31,299 29,007 7.9% 27.9% 27.7% 162 174 
Western 0 13  -100.0% 0 84 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0 44 

          
Major           

Alaska Airlines 196 144  36.1% 1,119 981 14.1% 1.2% 0.9% 1,578 1,448 

American Airlines 0 2  -100.0% 4 7 -42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 310 358 
Continental Airlines 100 56  78.6% 526 354 48.6% 0.6% 0.4% 428 434 

Delta Air Lines 740 465  59.1% 4,328 1,415 205.9% 4.4% 2.9% 1,142 536 
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 325  -100.0% 0 1,717 -100.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0 44 

Northwest Airlines 0 87  -100.0% 65 2,066 -96.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0 434 
Southwest Airlines 300 303  -1.0% 2,299 2,375 -3.2% 1.8% 1.9% 2,396 2,386 
United Airlines 74 78  -5.1% 585 565 3.5% 0.4% 0.5% 740 764 

US Airways 31 38  -18.4% 217 203 6.9% 0.2% 0.2% 442 434 
        

National         
Frontier Airlines 33 46  -28.3% 265 352 -24.7% 0.2% 0.3% 300 248 
Hawaiian Airlines 247 220  12.3% 1,521 1,202 26.5% 1.5% 1.4% 124 124 

            
Regional         

Horizon Air 101 133  -24.1% 648 737 -12.1% 0.6% 0.8% 4,024 4,282 

PDX Total * 16,810 15,868  5.9% 110,501 107,596 2.7% 100.0% 100.0% 13,756 13,932 
          

Cargo 14,988 13,971  7.3% 98,924 95,622 3.5% 89.2% 88.0% 2,272 2,440 
Major 1,441 1,498  -3.8% 9,143 9,683 -5.6% 8.6% 9.4% 7,036 6,838 
National 280 266 5.3% 1,786 1,554 14.9% 1.7% 1.7% 424 372 

Regional 101 133 -24.1% 648 737 -12.1% 0.6% 0.8% 4,024 4,282 

 
Airborne is now doing business as ABX Air, Inc. 
BAX Global is now doing business as Air Transport International 

 
America West is now doing business as US Airways 

  
DHL is operated by ABX Air, Inc. 

     
                                                                

    
Freight figures are in short tons.      
* Columns may not add due to rounding     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(PDX)        
Mail Traffic Report          
July, 2010          

 
Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Jul 
10 

Jul 
09 %Chg Jul 

10 
Jul 
09 %Chg Jul 10 Jul 09 Jul 

10 
Jul 
09 

Cargo   
        

UPS 335 175  91.4% 2,013 1,137 77.0% 52.5% 43.3% 162 174 

           
Major           

American Airlines 17 17  0.0% 141 163 -13.5% 2.7% 4.2% 310 358 

Continental Airlines 23 22  4.5% 254 210 21.0% 3.6% 5.4% 428 434 
United Airlines 146 93  57.0% 1,641 1,069 53.5% 22.9% 23.0% 740 764 

US Airways 110 88  25.0% 727 684 6.3% 17.2% 21.8% 442 434 
          

Regional           
Horizon Air 0 0  

 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 4,024 4,282 
JetBlue Airways 7 9  -22.2% 71 19 273.7% 1.1% 2.2% 248 186 

PDX Total * 638 404  57.9% 4,847 3,282 47.7% 100.0% 100.0% 6,354 6,632 
          

Cargo 335 175  91.4% 2,013 1,137 77.0% 52.5% 43.3% 162 174 

Major 296 220  34.5% 2,763 2,126 30.0% 46.4% 54.5% 1,920 1,990 
Regional 7 9  -22.2% 71 19 273.7% 1.1% 2.2% 4,272 4,468 

  
* America West is now doing business as US Airways 

Mail figures are in short tons. 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


